RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE "WORKFORCE ATTACHED SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE SOUTH FLORIDA WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD AND THE CITY OF KEY WEST," FOR Α TOTAL GRANT AWARD \$35,000.00 TO CONDUCT THE "FIRE ACADEMY TRAINING PROGRAM - WIA YOUTH"; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Key West Fire Department, in coordination with Key West High School has developed a fire academy program with a goal of providing training for students to become 'Fire Fighter 1 Level' in the Florida State Fire College system; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Workforce Services Contract Between the South Florida Workforce Investment Board and the City of Key West" is hereby accepted for grant funding in the total amount of \$35,000.00.

section 2. That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, day of, 2012.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2012.
Filed with the Clerk, 2012.
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK